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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR AGRICULTURE

(OFWM) (BS-18) IN THE WATER MANAGEMENT WING OF PUNJAB

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/89600087

2/89600188

3/89600192

4/89600210

5/89600083

6/89600193

7/89600228

8/89600097

9/89600104

10/89600130

11/89600170

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AHMAD RAZA
GHULAM MUHAMMAD

AAFTAB AHMAD
GHULAM HAIDER

HASNAIN AHMAD
GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD ASIF
FAQIR MUHAMMAD

MIRZA AAMIR MAHMUD BAIG
AURANG ZAIB

ALLAH WASAYA
MALIK MITHOW

ADNAN ASGHAR
ASGHAR ALI

ASIF ALI
ABDUL MAJEED

TAHIR MEHMOOD
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MUDASSAR IRSHAD
IRSHAD AHMAD

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SALEEM ULLAH
AHMAD YAR

DOMICILE

T.T. SINGH

M.B. Din

KHANEWAL

KASUR

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

OKARA

T.T. SINGH

OKARA

KHANEWAL

CHINIOT
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21 posts of Assistant Director Agriculture (OFWM) (BS-18) in the
Water Management Wing of Punjab Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

12/89600064

13/89600075

14/89600002

15/89600179

16/89600180

17/89600190

18/89600047

19/89600024

Note:-

i)

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS OKARA
MUHAMMAD ARIF

USMAN ZAFAR FAISALABAD
ZULIFQAR HUSSAIN ZAFAR

GHULAM QAMBAR JHELUM
MEHDI KHAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA D.G. KHAN
NABI BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD WAQAS ASHRAF BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ALI

MUHAMMAD AAMIR JAMIL JHANG
MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD AAMIR SHABBIR VEHARI

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR AHMAD

ZAFFAR MUNIR LAHORE
MUNIR HUSSAIN

Two (02 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons quota,
01 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

No Female candidates are available for the above said posts.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, three (03) posts reserved for Female quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

“The recommendation shall be subject to final outcome of writ
petition N0.8550/2018 filed by Syed Safdar Hussain etc in the
Honorable Lahore High Court, Multan Bench, Multan.”

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC
17-07-2018

CASE NO. 126-RG-2018
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