

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT DIRECTOR AGRICULTURE**(OFWM) (BS-18) IN THE WATER MANAGEMENT WING OF PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/89600087	AHMAD RAZA GHULAM MUHAMMAD	T.T. SINGH
2/89600188	AAFTAB AHMAD GHULAM HAIDER	M.B. Din
3/89600192	HASNAIN AHMAD GHULAM MUSTAFA	KHANEWAL
4/89600210	MUHAMMAD ASIF FAQIR MUHAMMAD	KASUR
5/89600083	MIRZA AAMIR MAHMUD BAIG AURANG ZAIB	FAISALABAD
6/89600193	ALLAH WASAYA MALIK MITHOW	BHAKKAR
7/89600228	ADNAN ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI	OKARA
8/89600097	ASIF ALI ABDUL MAJEED	T.T. SINGH
9/89600104	TAHIR MEHMOOD HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	OKARA
10/89600130	MUDASSAR IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD	KHANEWAL
11/89600170	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SALEEM ULLAH AHMAD YAR	CHINIOT

From Pre-page

21 posts of Assistant Director Agriculture (OFWM) (BS-18) in the Water Management Wing of Punjab Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
12/89600064	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MUHAMMAD ARIF	OKARA
13/89600075	USMAN ZAFAR ZULIFQAR HUSSAIN ZAFAR	FAISALABAD
14/89600002	GHULAM QAMBAR MEHDI KHAN	JHELUM
15/89600179	GHULAM MUSTAFA NABI BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN
16/89600180	MUHAMMAD WAQAS ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ALI	BHAKKAR
17/89600190	MUHAMMAD AAMIR JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL	JHANG
18/89600047	MUHAMMAD AAMIR SHABBIR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR AHMAD	VEHARI
19/89600024	ZAFFAR MUNIR MUNIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE

Note:-

Two (02 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons quota, 01 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

- No Female candidates are available for the above said posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, **three (03)** posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.
- "The recommendation shall be subject to final outcome of writ petition No.8550/2018 filed by Syed Safdar Hussain etc in the Honorable Lahore High Court, Multan Bench, Multan."

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY PPSC

DATED: 17-07-2018 <u>CASE NO.</u> 126-RG-2018